
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026628-2022 

Contract

Eastern Region - Possession Management

Network Rail Infrastructure Ltd

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-026628
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-036ac5  
Published 23 September 2022, 8:29am

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Network Rail Infrastructure Ltd

1 Eversholt Street

London

NW1 2DN

Email

Angela.Knowles@networkrail.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1908781000

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026628-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026628-2022
mailto:Angela.Knowles@networkrail.co.uk


Page 2 to 10

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.networkrail.co.uk

I.6) Main activity

Railway services

EXTLINK


Page 3 to 10

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Eastern Region - Possession Management

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71330000 - Miscellaneous engineering services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Possession Management Services for rail.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £50,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 1 Anglia Possession Management Services

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71330000 - Miscellaneous engineering services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 10

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Possession management services for Anglia Route

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 2 East Midlands and East Coast South

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71330000 - Miscellaneous engineering services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Possession management services for East Midlands and East Coast South Route

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union



Page 5 to 10

funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 3 North & East and East Coast North

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71330000 - Miscellaneous engineering services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Possession management services for North & East and East Coast North Routes

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 10

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2019/S 027-060964

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a periodic
indicative notice

The contracting entity will not award any further contracts based on the above periodic
indicative notice

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

ecm_32995

Lot No

1

Title

Lot 1 Anglia Possession Management

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:060964-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 7 to 10

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 July 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

TES 2000 Limited

Colchester

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £15,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

ecm_32996

Lot No

2



Page 8 to 10

Title

Possession Management Lot 2 East Midlands and East Coast South

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 July 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bridgeway Consulting Limited

Nottingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £21,000,000



Page 9 to 10

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

ecm_32997

Lot No

3

Title

Possession Management Lot 3 North & East and East Coast North

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 July 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

TES 2000 Limited

Colchester

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME



Page 10 to 10

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £14,000,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court (England & Wales)

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a periodic indicative notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-15T19:36:19+0000
	TCPDF




